
2023-2024 St. Lawrence University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-6   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flynn, Elizabeth 26-22 695 26.7 116-271 .428 4-18 .222 58-71 .817 99 223 322 12.4 78 2 50 59 20 29 294 11.3
22 Malley, Jackie 26-25 628 24.2 82-272 .301 59-208 .284 28-35 .800 11 57 68 2.6 34 0 23 28 1 9 251 9.7
30 Niesz, Norah 26-18 648 24.9 63-174 .362 32-90 .356 15-20 .750 13 40 53 2.0 30 0 34 32 5 15 173 6.7
11 Roberts, Cam 26-18 399 15.3 59-146 .404 0-4 .000 32-42 .762 29 66 95 3.7 51 2 21 24 18 9 150 5.8
04 McHarney, Caelan 17-10 352 20.7 31-100 .310 3-16 .188 20-35 .571 26 45 71 4.2 25 0 51 32 4 23 85 5.0
14 Dougher, Margaret 26-0 392 15.1 34-136 .250 20-91 .220 19-24 .792 13 26 39 1.5 23 0 25 21 1 16 107 4.1
05 Doin, Abby 8-8 131 16.4 12-32 .375 6-20 .300 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.9 8 0 10 9 0 2 30 3.8
32 Baker-Schlendering, Mason 26-0 330 12.7 42-79 .532 1-2 .500 5-14 .357 32 61 93 3.6 26 0 11 11 6 5 90 3.5
23 Perry, Annie 26-10 412 15.8 32-104 .308 18-62 .290 4-7 .571 2 30 32 1.2 25 0 48 43 0 7 86 3.3
12 Van Dyke, Hannah 23-6 306 13.3 29-122 .238 10-54 .185 0-2 .000 18 40 58 2.5 33 0 12 18 2 9 68 3.0
15 Rhone, Shannon 23-6 294 12.8 23-103 .223 17-68 .250 4-6 .667 5 15 20 0.9 33 0 42 20 0 8 67 2.9
01 Varin, Kristen 23-6 313 13.6 25-75 .333 2-13 .154 11-20 .550 36 28 64 2.8 20 0 14 21 0 7 63 2.7
20 Chisholm, Katie 21-1 109 5.2 13-38 .342 9-22 .409 5-10 .500 7 14 21 1.0 14 0 3 9 1 7 40 1.9
03 Cancro, Josie 14-0 64 4.6 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 6 6 12 0.9 6 0 3 3 2 2 9 0.6
21 Ollinger, Jocelyn 15-0 48 3.2 3-14 .214 0-8 .000 3-4 .750 0 8 8 0.5 5 0 4 11 0 3 9 0.6
44 Eckert, Lacey 13-0 40 3.1 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 4 8 0.6 7 0 0 7 1 0 4 0.3
24 McCormack, Caelan 13-0 39 3.0 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 0.2
Total 26 5200 200.0 570-1687 .338 182-681 .267 207-298 .695 328 696 1024 39.4 420 4 352 357 61 151 1529 58.81
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 586-1604 .365 123-475 .259 258-368 .701 274 700 974 37.5 343 3 305 323 82 194 1553 59.73

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1529 1553
    Points Per Game 58.8 59.7
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1687 586-1604
    Field Goal Pct .338 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-681 123-475
    3PT FG Pct .267 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-298 258-368
    FT Pct .695 .701
    FT Made Per Game 8.0 9.9
REBOUNDS 1024 974
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 352 305
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.7
TURNOVERS 357 323
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 151 194
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.5
BLOCKS 61 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,136 1,969
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-178 12-164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Lawrence 372 363 404 390 1529
Opponents 385 389 354 425 1553

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at SUNY Potsdam L 64-65 42
11/14/23 PLATTSBURGH ST. L 58-61 223
11/17/23 vs Springfield L 52-76 80
11/18/23 vs Framingham St. L 66-75 123

* 12/01/23 at Rensselaer W 62-54 100
* 12/02/23 at Skidmore L 55-61 205
* 12/06/23 CLARKSON W 73-61 260

01/02/24 at SUNY Canton W 72-70 122
* 01/05/24 at Vassar L 51-68 139
* 01/06/24 at Bard W 59-48 95

01/09/24 at Middlebury L 41-66 154
* 01/12/24 UNION (NY) W 71-53 123
* 01/13/24 ITHACA L 59-64 144
* 01/19/24 WILLIAM SMITH L 58-73 167
* 01/20/24 RIT W 50-47 153
* 01/23/24 at Clarkson W 66-50 184
* 01/26/24 BARD W 68-40 126
* 01/27/24 VASSAR L 59-81 207
* 02/02/24 at RIT W 64-62 200
* 02/03/24 at William Smith W 59-47 177

02/06/24 SUNY POLY W 54-41 89
* 02/09/24 at Ithaca L 51-60 255
* 02/10/24 at Union (NY) L 56-61 296
* 02/16/24 SKIDMORE L 38-54 227
* 02/17/24 RENSSELAER W 65-51 158

02/20/24 UNION (NY) L 58-64 259

* = Conference game



2023-2024 St. Lawrence University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flynn, Elizabeth 18-18 511 28.4 87-209 .416 3-15 .200 48-61 .787 67 149 216 12.0 53 1 35 37 17 25 225 12.5
22 Malley, Jackie 18-18 441 24.5 53-177 .299 37-134 .276 17-20 .850 4 37 41 2.3 22 0 17 17 0 7 160 8.9
30 Niesz, Norah 18-14 450 25.0 43-116 .371 18-53 .340 11-15 .733 10 30 40 2.2 20 0 21 23 3 8 115 6.4
11 Roberts, Cam 18-12 281 15.6 43-102 .422 0-2 .000 29-36 .806 18 46 64 3.6 30 1 15 18 13 8 115 6.4
04 McHarney, Caelan 13-8 266 20.5 24-78 .308 2-11 .182 18-30 .600 21 31 52 4.0 18 0 38 25 3 18 68 5.2
14 Dougher, Margaret 18-0 279 15.5 23-92 .250 12-57 .211 9-13 .692 8 18 26 1.4 17 0 20 15 1 14 67 3.7
32 Baker-Schlendering, Mason 18-0 227 12.6 30-59 .508 1-1 1.000 3-8 .375 22 43 65 3.6 12 0 9 5 3 3 64 3.6
05 Doin, Abby 3-3 59 19.7 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 3 0 5 2 0 0 10 3.3
23 Perry, Annie 18-9 294 16.3 20-72 .278 14-44 .318 3-6 .500 2 25 27 1.5 16 0 36 33 0 6 57 3.2
15 Rhone, Shannon 15-1 193 12.9 17-66 .258 11-42 .262 3-4 .750 3 10 13 0.9 18 0 28 12 0 5 48 3.2
12 Van Dyke, Hannah 16-4 204 12.8 19-73 .260 6-30 .200 0-0 .000 12 29 41 2.6 22 0 7 10 2 6 44 2.8
20 Chisholm, Katie 14-1 79 5.6 10-29 .345 8-18 .444 5-10 .500 6 13 19 1.4 7 0 3 4 0 5 33 2.4
01 Varin, Kristen 16-2 195 12.2 14-45 .311 1-6 .167 8-13 .615 23 16 39 2.4 12 0 4 15 0 2 37 2.3
03 Cancro, Josie 9-0 39 4.3 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 2 4 6 0.7 3 0 1 1 2 1 9 1.0
21 Ollinger, Jocelyn 10-0 29 2.9 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 0 6 6 0.6 3 0 4 10 0 3 5 0.5
44 Eckert, Lacey 9-0 26 2.9 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 1 5 0.6 6 0 0 6 1 0 4 0.4
24 McCormack, Caelan 9-0 27 3.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.3
Total 18 3600 200.0 394-1150 .343 116-425 .273 160-228 .702 219 481 700 38.9 262 2 243 239 45 111 1064 59.11
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 394-1105 .357 91-346 .263 156-224 .696 187 478 665 36.9 244 3 220 229 56 131 1035 57.50

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1064 1035
    Points Per Game 59.1 57.5
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 394-1150 394-1105
    Field Goal Pct .343 .357
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-425 91-346
    3PT FG Pct .273 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-228 156-224
    FT Pct .702 .696
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 8.7
REBOUNDS 700 665
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 243 220
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 239 229
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 111 131
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.3
BLOCKS 45 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,565 1,651
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-174 9-183
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Lawrence 252 249 284 279 1064
Opponents 261 267 219 288 1035

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Rensselaer W 62-54 100
12/02/23 at  Skidmore L 55-61 205
12/06/23 CLARKSON W 73-61 260
01/05/24 at  Vassar L 51-68 139
01/06/24 at  Bard W 59-48 95
01/12/24 UNION (NY) W 71-53 123
01/13/24 ITHACA L 59-64 144
01/19/24 WILLIAM SMITH L 58-73 167
01/20/24 RIT W 50-47 153
01/23/24 at  Clarkson W 66-50 184
01/26/24 BARD W 68-40 126
01/27/24 VASSAR L 59-81 207
02/02/24 at  RIT W 64-62 200
02/03/24 at  William Smith W 59-47 177
02/09/24 at  Ithaca L 51-60 255
02/10/24 at  Union (NY) L 56-61 296
02/16/24 SKIDMORE L 38-54 227
02/17/24 RENSSELAER W 65-51 158


